$935,000 - 18526 Burn Road, Arlington

MLS® #2268569

$935,000

3 Bedroom, 3 Bathroom, 2,396 sqft
Residential on 4.09 Acres

Arlington, Arlington, WA

Discover a mechanic's paradise on over 4
acres with stunning lakefront views! This
3-bed, 2.75-bath rambler boasts a gated entry
and an expansive garage with multiple bays,
perfect for all your projects and toys. Enjoy the
convenience of a spacious dining room and
kitchen, ideal for entertaining. The multi-level
deck with built-in seating offers serene lake
views. The primary suite features a walk-in
closet and full bath, while oversized bedrooms
provide versatility. The shop includes a car lift
and loft, plus a 2-car garage with a separate
office. Ample RV parking, garden space, and
fruit trees complete this secluded haven,
frequented by wildlife.

Built in 1979

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type

2268569
$935,000
$900,000
$376

3

3

2

2,396

4.09

1979
Residential
Residential




Status Sold

Community Information

Address 18526 Burn Road

Area 760 - Northeast Snohomish?
Subdivision Arlington

City Arlington

County Snohomish

State WA

Zip Code 98223

Amenities

Parking Spaces 8

Parking Driveway, Attached Garage, RV Parking
Garage Spaces 8

Is Waterfront Yes

Interior

Interior Features  Ceiling Fan(s), Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining Room, Fireplace,
Laminate Hardwood, Walk-In Pantry, Wall to Wall Carpet, Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Pellet Stove

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood, Wood Products
Lot Description Open Space, Paved
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Arlington

Elementary Buyer To Verify
Middle Buyer To Verify
High Buyer To Verify

Additional Information

Days on Market 410
Cumulative Days on Market 410
Days on Website 360



